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PROOF OF SERVICE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County,
California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My
business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.

On January 24, 2022, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:

NOTICE OF DEMURRER AND DEMURRER OF DEFENDANTS TO
PLAINTIFFS’ COMPLAINTS; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHORITIES

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS
DEMURRER TO PLAINTIFFS’ COMPLAINTS

on the interested parties in this action by placing
[ ]the original
[X] a true and correct copy
thereof by the following means, addressed as follows:

Please see Attached Service List.
X  (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by electronic

transmission through One Legal. Said transmission was reported and completed without
error.

X  (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 24, 2022, at Long Beach, California.

s/ Laura Palmerin

Laura Palmerin
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Amy K. Van Zant
avanzant(@orrick.com

Shayan Said

ssaid@orrick.com

Anna Z. Saber
annasaber(@orrick.com

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
1000 Marsh Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015

Ric T. Fukushima
rfukushima@orrick.com

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
2050 Main Street, Ste. 1100

Irvine, CA 92614-8255

Douglas Mudford
doug(@ca-lawyer.com

Estee Lewis
estee(@ca-lawyer.com

Catie Barr
catie@ca-lawyer.com

Brandon Storment
brandon@barrandmudford.com
Jenni L. Ritter
jenni(@ca-lawyer.com

Barr & Mudford, LLP
Post Office Box 994390
Redding, CA 96099-4390

Gerald B. Singleton
gerald@SLFfirm.com
SINGLETON LAW FIRM
450 A Street, 5" Floor

San Diego, CA 92101

Ben Rosenfeld
ben.rosenfeld@comcast.net
ATTORNEY AT LAW
115 % Bartlett Street

San Francisco, CA 94110

Craig A. Livingston
clivingston@livingstonlawyers.com
Crystal L. Van Der Putten

SERVICE LIST

Attorneys for McFadyen and Cardenas
Plaintiffs

Attorneys for McFadyen Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Cardenas Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Cardenas Plaintiffs

Attorneys for Defendant Tactical Gear
Heads, LLC

cvanderputten@livingstonlawyers.com

LIVINGSTON LAW FIRM
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A Professional Corporation
1600 South Main Street, Suite 280
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Grant D. Waterkotte Attorneys for Defendants Defense Distributed
gwaterkotte(@pettitkohn.com and Cory R. Wilson

Tina Robinson

trobinson@pettitkohn.com

Petit Kohn Ingrassia Lutz & Dolin PC

5901 W. Century Blvd., Suite 1100

Los Angeles, CA 90045

Michael E. Gallagher Attorneys for Defendant Juggernaut Tactical,
mgallagher@eghblaw.com Inc.

Nicholas Maxwell

nmaxwell@eghblaw.com

Kyle Gaines

kgaines@eghblaw.com

Desiree Caudillo
dcaudillo@eghblaw.com

Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP
515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Christopher Renzulli
crenzulli@renzullilaw.com
Howard B. Schilsky
hschilsky@renzullilaw.com
Renzulli Law Firm, LLP

One North Broadway, Suite 1005
White Plains, NY 10601

Germain D. Labat Attorneys for Defendant Polymer80, Inc.
germain.labat@gmlaw.com

Guinevere Malley

guinevere.malley@gmlaw.com

Puneet Bhullar

puneet.bhullar@gmlaw.com

GREENSPOON MARDER LLP

1875 Century Park East, Suite 1900

Los Angeles, California 90067

James J. McGuire
James.mcguire@gemlaw.com
Michael Marron

michael. marron@gmlaw.com
Michael Patrick
michael.patrick@gmlaw.com
GREENSPOON MARDER LLP
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590 Madison Avenue, Suite 1800
New York, New York 10022

David A. Melton Attorneys for Defendant James Tromblee, Jr.,
dmelton@porterscott.com d/b/a USPatriotArmory.com

Daniel B. Phung

dphung(@porterscott.com

Porter Scott, A Professional Corporation

350 University Avenue, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95825
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